Call for nominations Distinguished Alumni

SIU School of Medicine

Achievement Award

Purpose

 To recognize alumni who have made outstanding contributions to medicine and distinguished service to mankind.

Selection Factors

- Research
- Teaching
- Leadership
- Provision of high quality medical care
- Other acts of merit or generosity

Eligibility

 Any MD alum, Resident or Fellow alumnus/alumna of SIU School of Medicine.

Nomination and Selection

- Nominations may be submitted by any alumnus/alumna, faculty or friend of the school.
- Selection will be made by the Board of Governors of the Alumni Society.
- Self-nominations will not be accepted.
- Sitting members of the Board of Governors are ineligible.

Please attach a detailed letter of nomination describing how the nominee...

- 1. Demonstrates outstanding scholarship through teaching and/or research.
- 2. Demonstrates a commitment to quality patient care.
- 3. Demonstrates charity or other acts of generosity.

| Please enclose ti | <u>ne nominee s ci</u> | <u>urriculum vitae</u> | <u>e and a pictu</u> | re of the air | <u>imnus/aiumna</u> |
|-------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|---------------|---------------------|
| | | | | | |

| | | is nominated for the SIU School of Medicine DistinguishedAlumni Achievement Award | | | | |
|-----------------------------|--|---|--------|--|--|--|
| Nominator's name and add | dress | | | | | |
| Home phone | Work phone | E-mail | | | | |
| nominee. Nominator is respo | numbers and e-mails of at least three nsible for contacting these individuals the acurrent CV and picture of the non | s, obtaining the letters and submitting | | | | |
| Name | Home phone | Work phone | E-mail | | | |
| Name | Home phone | Work phone | E-mail | | | |
| Name | Home phone | Work phone | E-mail | | | |
| Please return this form to | : Kate Moore, Office of Alu | ımni Affairs, SIU School of Medi | cine | | | |

P.O. Box 19650, Springfield, IL 62794-9650

Electronic submission forms are available at: siumed.edu/distinguishedalumni

Distinguished Alumni Achievement award will be presented at the SIU SOM Commencement.